

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2009-1704 **Version**: 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Adopted

File created: 8/3/2009 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 8/3/2009

Enactment date: 8/3/2009 Enactment #: 484

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

commend Amen Corner for establishing an award in the name of David L. Lawrence and

congratulates Larry Dunn for a lifetime of public service and for a distinguished and accomplished career that led to being honored with the Amen Corner David L. Lawrence Public Service Award; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare

Thursday, August 27, 2009, to be "LARRY DUNN DAY" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Douglas Shields, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. SHIELDS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2009-1704.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/3/2009	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass